CIN : L18101RJ2009PLC028647 Mail Id : ykladdha@hotmail.com Contact No. : 01482-246983 Website: www.manomaytexindia.com

MTIL/BSE/NSE/2023-24

Date: 12.12.2023

Τo,

Surveillance Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra Mumbai- 400051

Company ID - MANOMAY

Ref. No.: NSE/CM/Surveillance/13663

Sub: Movement in Price

Dear Sir,

We have received your letter Ref. No. **NSE/CM/Surveillance/13663** stating that you have noted a significant movement in price of our security across Exchanges, in the recent past. At the outset, we submit that there is no information /announcement (including impending announcement) which in our opinion has a bearing on the price / volume behaviour in the scrip.

The movement in the price is purely market driven.

There is no material information/event to our knowledge that could have a bearing on the price behaviour of the scrip. The Company has always been promptly making requisite disclosures pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in future also it assures its continuance to adhere to the requirements laid down in Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR.

We request you to take the above information on record and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you Yours Faithfully For: Manomay Tex India Limited YOGESH LADDHA

Managing Director DIN: - 02398508

CIN : L18101RJ2009PLC028647 Mail Id : ykladdha@hotmail.com Contact No. : 01482-246983 Website: www.manomaytexindia.com

MTIL/BSE/ 2023-24

Date: 13.12.2023

To, BSE Limited Surveillance Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

BSE Scrip ID: MTIL BSE Scrip Code: 540396 ISIN: - INE784W01015

Ref. No.: L/SURV/ONL/PV/KA/ 2023-2024 / 3729

Sub: Movement in Price

Dear Sir,

We have received your (Email) letter Ref. No. L/SURV/ONL/PV/KA/ 2023-2024 / 3729 stating that you have noted a significant movement in price of our security across Exchanges, in the recent past. At the outset, we submit that there is no information /announcement (including impending announcement) which in our opinion has a bearing on the price / volume behaviour in the scrip.

The movement in the price is purely market driven.

There is no material information/event to our knowledge that could have a bearing on the price behaviour of the scrip. The Company has always been promptly making requisite disclosures pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and in future also it assures its continuance to adhere to the requirements laid down in Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR.

We request you to take the above information on record and acknowledge the same.

Thanking you Yours Faithfully For: Manomay Tex India Limited YOGESH LADDHA

Yogesh Laddha Managing Director DIN: - 02398508